
PAIGE BANOVZ
S O P R A N O

J.D Schlanger Memorial Opera
Scholarship, UIUC | 2019
Full Merit Scholarship, UIUC | 2017

ACHIEVEMENTS

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Master of Music 

Vocal Performance & Literature | 2019

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Bachelor of Music

Vocal Performance | 2016

Chicago Academy of the Arts
Concentration in Music 

Classical & Jazz Voice | 2012

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND

pbnvz.soprano@gmail.com

CONTACT ME

Opera Roles

OPERA SCENES

WORKSHOPS & WORLD PREMIERES
Take Flight, Ensemble                                                                                    2018
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois with Richard Matby, David Shire, and Kevin Stites 

Black Square, Legionnaire Woman 2                                                             2018
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois with Illya Demutsky

August 4th, 1964, Chorus                                                                               2016
UIUC Choirs and UI Symphony with Steven Stucky

ARTISTIC AFFILIATES

TEACHERS

Alexandra Loutsion
Sylvia Stone
Yvonne Redman
Alyssa Bennett

COACHES

Luke Housner
Julie Gunn
Michael Tilley
Chris Richard

DIRECTORS

Nathan Gunn
Kirsten Pullen
Selene Farinelli
Jerold Siena

CONDUCTORS

Eric Weimer
Alejandro Roca
Edward Diaz-Muñoz
Filippo Ciabatti

CONCERT WORK

Fiordiligi^
Musetta^
Lady Billows
Second Lady
Violetta
Fiordiligi
Donna Anna
Maiden
Larina
Alice
Contessa
Donna Anna
Clorinda

Chicago Summer Opera
Chicago Summer Opera
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois
Scuola Italia 
Scuola Italia 
Scuola Italia 
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois
Scuola Italia 
Scuola Italia 
Scuola Italia 
Scuola Italia 

2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016

Contessa
Freia
Foreign Princess
Hélène^
Female Chorus
Ensemble (Kate*)
Ensemble
Mother
Giannetta

LAH-Summer Opera Workshop
LAH-Summer Opera Workshop
LAH-Summer Opera Workshop
Chicago Summer Opera
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois
Sinfonia da Camera with LT@I
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois 
Lyric Theatre @ Illinois
Illinois Opera Theater 

2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2017
2014

Le nozze di Figaro
Das Rheingold
Rusalka
Hélène
The Rape of Lucretia
Pirates of Penzance
La bohéme
Hansel and Gretel
L'elisir d'amore

Così fan tutte
La bohéme
Albert Herring
Die Zauberflöte
La traviata
Così fan tutte
Don Giovanni
Prince Igor
Eugene Onegin
Falstaff
Le nozze di Figaro
Don Giovanni
La Cenerentola

2018
2014
2011
2010
2010

Soprano Soloist
Chorus
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

Handel's Messiah
Verdi's Requiem
Handel's Messiah
Britten's Ceremony of Carols
Fauré's Requiem

Urbana First Methodist
UIUC Symphony
Edgebrook Covenant
Edgebrook Covenant
Edgebrook Covenant

*Cover, ^Cancelled due to COVID-19


